

Hybrid Financial Services Limited

21st April, 2023

The Secretary,	The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India	BSE Limited.,
Limited.	Listing Department.
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1,	Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,	Dalal Street,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai - 400 023
Scrip Code – HYBRIDFIN	Scrip Code - 500262

Dear Sir,

Sub: Declaration by Company on Non-applicability of circular related to "Large Corporate Framework" as per SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on 13.04.2022).

With reference to the above circular in respect of fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by large Corporates and disclosures and compliances thereof by such Large Companies. We have to inform that:

- a) As on 31st March, 2023 Hybrid Financial Services Limited does not fall under the category "Large Entities" as per framework provided in the aforesaid circular nor does have any borrowings.
- b) In the view of the above, the Company is not Large Corporate (LC) within the meaning of the above circular and accordingly is of the view that no disclosure is required.

You are requested to take the record of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CHANDRAMOULI Digitally signed by CHANDRAMOULI KRISHNAMURTHY DN: c=N; 0-Personal, postalCode=400078, stemAbarashtra DN: c=N; 0-Personal, postalCode=40078, stemAbarashtra DN: c=N

K. CHANDRAMOULI WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & COMPANY SECRETARY



Hybrid Financial Services Limited

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Hybrid Financial Services Limited
2.	CIN	L99999MH1986PLC041277
3.	Outstanding Borrowings of the Company as on 31 st March 2023	NIL
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not applicable
5.	Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on 13.04.2022).

For HYBRID FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

K. CHANDRAMOULI WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & COMPANY SECRETARY

Muucomi

VINAY KULKARNI CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Regd.Off.: 104, 1st Floor, Sterling Centre, Opp. Divine Child High School, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093 • Tel No.: 022 6141 8763 • Email : <u>office@hybridfinance.co.in</u> CIN No.: L99999MH1986PLC041277 • GSTIN : 27AAACM2824M1ZD